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BARBER • M24 0175606 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTUdl;-
eoLr ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE ~ = 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO ~ - -o-

m -~= .!:===f'-= 
~~l/'\~(j) 

- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 ii ==-N-~ ---0) 

ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 ~-0-~ -oiiiiiiiiiii(!) i--------­.... _r-_ 
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BARBER · M24 0175607 

ORDEB 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&l 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&l 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

0 :z 
...J 
<t 

0:: 
w 
(J) 

Ill II I lllllllllllllllllllllll I I Ill 
GSS91391 
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M-24 
BARBER· M24 01756081NSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL # G b b q \ ~ C\ \ 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE ltj)TIAL 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE L -24-iil t:::,'T? 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION '1' Z-'f-o7 ~fl--
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK lf d~4--o1 ~)> 

440 PROOF ?; ~: .:·· 
·: akJtYJ ~ 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE q~~ ~ 
I 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION A;d-tt~l .S'S) 
f\ 

q/cl~ k~~ 480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION \,\..At~ 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER ~~1 C\N 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 1-:;.;4 ~ I , 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 
ti .ki· "{f~ (&~~) J ' J 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) %-v't7 ~< 
560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY /()/dit) 7 .~JJ 
I I 

B) INSPECTREAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD /o/##7 J1/M-
I I ' 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

~;(ff HOLE FOR CHAMFER l/t~/;47 
/ I 

0) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 11a/4h'1 ·.~Y?fh 
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

I I 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .s LBS I 

i of n;,t.::;-, ~-, 

F004 REV 5/2006 
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OP# OPE;RATION t-JAl\llli~-- READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 
.... -···-~ .... --r-i LBS MIN 

1 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX ~.r5 f..IJ.S (o_S tulx~ ~ 
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 12 LBS MIN I ~ ~5 s.s so /(jkl,_, ~ ,_..., ' 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
!0/1?'/rn AND RETAINABILITY M.~ 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ,e,:::13. ~ .o:a~ JC;:i 1-v t.r-., ~ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK l1a11 /t?'1 .Jl!l()f 
I I ' 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS lt'Jk<J.n . ~ 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
1olr:::f-REAR SIGHT ASSY'S .~ 

M) IRON SIGHT 
10/1,~ ALIGNMENT ~ , 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 10/r<L•~ ~ 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND C-PASSJ FAIL 

650 TARGET C PAs's FAIL tA!~Jf'¥1 1~ ~ ' 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION J 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION A I II> I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

, -,'T \ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

10--~-v 1 SD 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
10/gh-, A)HEADSPACE 

+I- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 2:::J_--Z, :J:"T':> [)q3 !2."51 8.4?/ 110/x /rr-, 
::] 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

10/9~ ~ 

10/i.ln &fl-

F004 REV 5/2006 

BARBER- M24 M~Q0375648 



5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

f7Vj 

BARBER · M24 0175610 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

2.402 

2.396 

2.439 

2.445 

2.530 

;2, l/(/ 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 

R. Putch 10/2/07 

Travel To Actuate 

0.050 

0.049 

0.049 

0.049 

0.049 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 

Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.036 

0.034 0.036 

0.033 0.036 

0.033 0.036 

0.033 0.036 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.040 

0.039 

0.040 

0.039 

0.040 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trtgger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/2/2007 11 :07:08 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

.100 
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BARBER · M24 0175611 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

a.5 

a.a 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

.aaa 

# Peak Force 

1 2.406 

2 2.451 

3 2.466 

4 2.424 

5 2.385 

.010 

Av5 ;_.42-

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/2/07 

.02a 

Travel To Actuate 

0.052 

0.053 

0.053 

0.051 

0.052 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .04a .o5a 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.038 0.038 

0.036 0.038 

0.036 0.038 

0.035 0.038 

0.036 0.038 

M/24 
Form #F005 

2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

.a6o .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.038 

0.040 

0.041 

0.040 

0.039 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/2/2007 11:08:57 PM 

.a90 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

Set Tngger 

.100 
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BARBER · M24 0175612 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

.010 

# Peak Force 

1 3.172 

2 3.086 

3 3.180 

4 3.066 

5 3.188 

/JVj 3.13 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/2/07 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.052 

0.051 

0.051 

0.052 

0.052 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.035 0.036 

0.034 0.036 

0.035 0.036 

0.035 0.036 

0.035 0.036 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 

3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.055 

0.053 

0.055 

0.054 

0.056 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 101212007 11 :11 :02 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

Set Tngger 

.100 
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BARBER · M24 0175613 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

Profile 

Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/2107 

5.o~--------~-

Model: 

Serial No: 
Trigger: 

4.5•.l-----_;_--------~-----'-----c---

3.0 

~ 2.51------------~ 

e 

2.0 1-------------------------+l-~------ttl----

M/24 
Form #F005 

3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/- .75 lbs. 

1.ol-----'-----------'---AI-----------~~---------'----------------

0.5---

.010 

# Peak Force 

1 3.213 

2 3.142 

3 2.993 

4 3.182 

5 3.140 

A-VJ 5. L3 

.020 .030 .040 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

0.051 0.032 

0.051 0.034 

0.051 0.034 

0.051 0.034 

0.050 0.034 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.057 

0.056 

0.052 

0.056 

0.055 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 10/2/200711:12:27 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

Set Tr~gger 

.100 
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BARBER · M24 0175614 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/2107 

5.0,-----------

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

4.5.j__ ___ _;_ ____ .~----~----'------

F 
0 

3.5 . 

~ 2.5.!---------~----~­

e 

1.5~-------------···-··-··------'-......,Y.------··-·------·---~----,.------------------

# 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1.01--------------c----·---+---~-------·-·---'-------·-··------··-·-··-···-·-· 

0.5 ---------~·--· 

010 .020 .030 .040 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

4.106 0.052 0.031 

4.145 0.052 0.030 

4.171 0.052 0.030 

4.214 0.051 0.030 

4.066 0.052 0.030 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

.060 .Q70 

Energy To Actuate 

0.076 

0.076 

0.077 

0.078 

0.077 

.080 

Lock Time 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

flv5 L(. ( L{ 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337. printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 10/2/2007 11 :14:05 PM 

.100 
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F 
0 

BARBER · M24 0175615 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/2/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 lbs. 

5.0~--------·--- -----------------------,,,----------

4.5,f---------~----~----------· 

3.0l------' 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 ---··---·-;----

l 
1.01------------------ifl-----------------------------·----------------

0.51---------

o.oL--~----------------------------------------~ 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 4.133 0.051 0.028 0.032 0.077 Set Trigger 

2 4.062 0.051 0.029 0.033 0.075 SetTrigger 

3 4.208 0.050 0.028 0.033 0.077 Set Trigger 

4 4.014 0.050 0.028 0.033 0.075 Set Tn:;ger 

5 4.199 0.050 0.028 0.032 0.077 Set Tngger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingy1on Arms Co .. Inc .. 10/2/2007 11 :15:30 PM 
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BARBER · M24 0175616 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

1.0 -

0.5 

# Peak Force 

2.462 

2 2.452 

3 2.567 

4 2.554 

5 2.520 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 10/2107 

----· 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.050 

0.049 

0.048 

0.048 

0.048 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.033 

0.033 

0.033 

0.032 

0.033 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Fann #FOOS 

Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

!I--~----------·-----· 

.050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.036 0.041 Set Trigger 

0.036 0.041 Set Trigger 

0_035 0.042 Set Trigger 

0.035 0.042 Set Trigger 

0.036 0.041 Set Tr:gger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337. printed by Remingy1on Arms Co .• Inc .. 10/212007 11 :17:32 PM 
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BARBER · M24 0175617 

Profile 
Gun Type: 

sws 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: 

Rifle 
Remington Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

Note: 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 

# Peak Force 

4.126 

2 4.048 

3 4.069 

4 4.128 

5 3.909 

R. Putch 10/2/07 

.020 .030 .040 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

0.055 0.034 

0.055 0.034 

0.055 0.034 

0.056 0.034 

0.055 0.034 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.078 

0.077 

0.077 

0.081 

0.075 

.080 

Lock Time 

;.:/VJ l/.O ~ 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anms Co .• Inc .. 10/2/2007 11 :21 :30 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngger 

Set Tr'gg.3r 

.100 
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BARBER · M24 0175618 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6691391. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/08/2007 14:13 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.079 
-0.130 
0.152 
0.773 
0.235 
0.094 
0.281 
0.151 
0.093 
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BARBER · M24 0175619 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6691391. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/08/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:13 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.025 
-0.234 

0.235 
1.376 
2.738 
2.796 
0.487 
1. 774 
0.955 

1 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.448 

-0.466 
0.190 
0.528 

-0.493 
-0.848 
-0.120 
0.029 
0.118 
0.367 

• 
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y 
-1.944 
-1.539 
-0.841 
-0.339 
-0.369 
-0.157 

0.794 
0.598 
0.662 
0.794 

6 

BARBER. M24 M~Qq375658 



BARBER · M24 0175620 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6691391. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/08/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:13 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.088 
-0.164 

0.186 
1. 762 
2.120 
2.397 
0.300 
1.354 
0.783 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.771 
0.167 

-0.203 
0.435 
0.148 
0 .213 

-0.991 
-0.586 
0.074 

-0.905 

• 
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y 
-0.695 
-0.701 
-0.599 
-0.237 
0.022 

-1.204 
-0.219 
0.439 
0.640 
0.916 

6 

BARBER. M24 M~Q2375659 



BARBER · M24 0175621 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6691391. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/08/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:13 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.122 
0.030 
0.126 
1. 850 
1.554 
1.944 
0.363 
0.997 
0.761 

1 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.219 
2: -0.783 
3: -1.018 
4: -1.080 
5: -0.332 
6: 0.076 
7: 0.770 
8: 0.618 
9: 0.447 

10: 0. 296 
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y 

0.707 
0.736 
0.468 
0.055 

-0.267 
-0.818 
-0.294 
-0.010 
-0.030 
-0.252 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~QfH75660 



BARBER · M24 0175622 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6691391. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FI~E DATE: 10/08/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:13 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.048 
-0.085 
0.098 
1.797 
1.282 
1.949 
0.245 
1.097 
0.676 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9; 

10: 

x 
0.712 
0.600 
0.547 
0.284 

-0.665 
0.095 

-0.086 
-0.279 
-0.608 
-1. 085 
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y 

-0.259 
0.496 
0.622 
0.298 
0.295 

-0.283 
-0.399 
-0.516 
-0.660 
-0.443 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~Q2~ 75661 



BARBER · M24 0175623 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6691391. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/08/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:13 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.110 
-0.198 
0.227 
2.054 
1. 712 
2.187 
0.067 
1.317 
0.690 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.726 
0.376 
0.548 
0.293 
0.155 

-0.045 
-0.248 
-0.432 
-1. 328 
-1.149 
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y 
-0.513 
-0.209 
-0.051 
0.161 

-0.578 
-0.214 
-0.339 
-1.100 
0.252 
0.612 

6 

BARBER. M24 M~Q2175662 


